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Schedule C 

OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
WATERWATER OPERATIONS 

FACTORS FOR ALLOCATING COSTS BY FUNCTION TO CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS 

FACTOR A. ALLOCATION OF FLOW COSTS. 

Factors are based on the pro forma test year average daily consumption for each customer 
classification. 

Classification 

Average Daily 
Consumption, 

CCF 
Allocation 

Factor 
(1) 

Residential 
Commercial/Public 
Dragoo Management 

(2) 

1,260 
151 
41 

Total 1,452 

(3) 

08879 
01041 
0.0280 

1.0000 

FACTOR B. ALLOCATION OF MAXIMUM DAY EXTRA CAPACITY COSTS. 

Factors are based on the maximum day extra capacity demand for each customer classification. 

Customer 
Classification 

(1) 

Residential 
Commercial/Public 
Dragoo Management 

Total 

Average Daily 
Consumption, 

CCF 
(2) 

1.260 
151 
41 

1,452 

Factor* 
(3) 

1.5 
1.0 
1.0 

Rate of Flow. 
Thousand Gal. 

Per Day 
(4)=(2)x(3) 

1,890 
151 
41 

2,082 

Allocation 
Factor 

(5) 

0.9078 
0.0725 
0.0197 

• 1.0000 

* Ratio of Maximum Day To Average Day Minus 1.0. 
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Schedule C 

OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY ' 
WATERWATER OPERATIONS 

FACTORS FOR ALLOCATING COSTS BY FUNCTION TO CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS 

FACTOR C. ALLOCATION OF MAXIMUM HOUR EXTRA CAPACITY COSTS. 

Factors are based on the maximum hour extra capacity demand for each customei*classification. 

Customer 
Classification 

(1) 

Residential 
Commercial/Public 
Dragoo Management 

Total 

Average Houriy 
Consumption, 

CCF 
(2) 

52.5 
6.3 
1.7 

60.5 

Factor 
(3) 

2.0 
1.5 
1,0 

Rate of Flow, 
CCF 

Per Hour 
(4H2)x(3) 

105.0 
9.5 

2 

116.2 

Allocation 
Factor 

(5) 

09036 
0.0818 
O0146 

1.0000 

* Ratio of Maximum Hour To Average Hour Minus 1.0. 

FACTOR D. ALLOCATION OF COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH CUSTOMER FACILITIES. 

Factors are based on tiie estimated relative cost of customer facilities, as follows: 

Customer Service Allocation 
Classification Equivalents Factor 

(1) (2) (3) 

Residential 6,449.00 O9420 
Commen:ial/Public 392.50 00573 
Dragoo Management 5.00 0.0007 

Total 6,846.50 1.0000 

FACTOR E. ALLOCATION OF COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH BILLING AND COLLECTING. 

Factors are based on the number of customers. 

Customer Number of Allocation 
Classification Customers Factor 

(1) (2) (3) 

Residential 6.449.00 0.9759 
Commercial/Public 158.00 0.0239 
Dragoo Management 1.0Q 0.0002 

Total 6,608.00 1.0000 
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Schedule C 

OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
WATERWATER OPERATIONS 

FACTORS FOR ALLOCATING COSTS BY FUNCTION TO CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS 
FACTOR F. ALLOCATION OF COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH INFILTRATION AND INFLOW. 

Factors are based on a 50/50 weighting of flow and number of customers. 

Customer 
Classification 

(1) 

Residential 
Commercial/Public 
Dragoo Management 

Average Daily Flow 
Factor A 

(2) 

0.8679 
0.1041 
00280 

Weight 
(3)=(2)x0.50 

0.4339 
0.0521 
0.0140 

Number of Customers 
Factor E 

(4) 

09759 
0.0239 
0.0002 

Weight 
(5)=(4)xa50 

0.4879 
0.0120 
OOOOI 

Allocation 
Factor 

(6)=(3)+(6) 

0.9218 
0.0641 
0.0141 

Total 1.0000 0.5000 1.0000 0.5000 1.0000 
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